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Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between October 12, 2009 and

October 26, 2009.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the
City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as

12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for
damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and

investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY10

Budget.
Approve recommendation.
Larry G. Herrera

City Clerk

Prepared by:

Claimant Amount

Abatiell, Robert Unknown

Amador, Carla and Gandara, Evelyn Unknown

Auto Owners Insurance $5,422.44
Subrogee for Amos, Faye

Ayala, Martin Unknown

Buller, Charles $ 250,000.00

Farmers Fire Insurance Exchange $ 3,563.34
Subrogee for Christian, Latonya

Church of Jesus Christ LDS $1,225.59

Coulter, Paul Unknown

Curl, Mason $ 952.52

Curl, Mason $ 532.00

Dieguez, Bernick $ 775.00

Enriquez, Eliberto $10,000.00

Durham, Jeffrey L. $2,695.00
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Fire Insurance Exchange
Subrogee for Twyman, Anthony

Frazier, Pamela

Gallagher, Henry

Le, Trung

Gotay, Aries Lee

Lewis, Tyra

Lim, Yuthnea

Mercury Insurance
Subrogee for Lopez, Ana

Mercury Insurance
Subrogee for Lopez, Frank

MacLellan, Keith

MacLellan, Jennifer

Martin, Ralph

Minnis, Theresa

Molina, Martha

Orange, Aries Renetto

Poynter, Daniel

Rowland, Dan

Semnanian, Masood

Shotke, Tom

$ 4,755.37

$ 1,953.07
Unknown
$8,871.22
$ 200.00
$23,435.00
$276.72
$1,208.91

$10,000.00

Unknown
Unknown
$ 138.00

$2,738.27
$2,129.74
$ 35.00
$10,000.00
$ 1,000.00
$ 656.68
$ 25.00
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