City of Long Beach



Legislation Text

File #: 09-1150, Version: 1

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between October 12, 2009 and October 26, 2009.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as 12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY10 Budget.

1 mount

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera City Clerk

Prepared by:

Claimant

Claimant	Amount
Abatiell, Robert	Unknown
Amador, Carla and Gandara, Evelyn	Unknown
Auto Owners Insurance	\$ 5,422.44
Subrogee for Amos, Faye	,
Ayala, Martin	Unknown
Buller, Charles	\$ 250,000.00
Farmers Fire Insurance Exchange	\$ 3,563.34
Subrogee for Christian, Latonya	
Church of Jesus Christ LDS	\$ 1,225.59
Coulter, Paul	Unknown
Curl, Mason	\$ 952.52
Curl, Mason	\$ 532.00
Dieguez, Bernick	\$ 775.00
Enriquez, Eliberto	\$10,000.00
Durham, Jeffrey L.	\$ 2,695.00

File #: 09-1150, Version: 1

Fire Insurance Exchange	\$ 4,755.37
Subrogee for Twyman, Anthony	
Frazier, Pamela	\$ 1,953.07
Gallagher, Henry	Unknown
Le, Trung	\$ 8,871.22
Gotay, Aries Lee	\$ 200.00
Lewis, Tyra	\$23,435.00
Lim, Yuthnea	\$ 276.72
Mercury Insurance	\$ 1,208.91
Subrogee for Lopez, Ana	
Mercury Insurance	\$10,000.00
Subrogee for Lopez, Frank	
MacLellan, Keith	Unknown
MacLellan, Jennifer	Unknown
Martin, Ralph	\$ 138.00
Minnis, Theresa	\$ 2,738.27
Molina, Martha	\$ 2,129.74
Orange, Aries Renetto	\$ 35.00
Poynter, Daniel	\$10,000.00
Rowland, Dan	\$ 1,000.00
Semnanian, Masood	\$ 656.68
Shotke, Tom	\$ 25.00
, <i>.</i>	Ψ 20.00